
PGTC Singles Ladder APRIL /  2019 Period ends Sunday    April 28th  

Division 1 A B C D E Total Posn Played Last

A Mike  McGuire 1 in 1

P:278-0943 E:mmcguire@sompo-intl.com A v B A v C A v D A v E 100.00

B Bobby Bart 1 in 2

P:541-5559 / 535-5559 E:beckiebart@gmail.com
B v A B v C B v D B v E

97.82

C Richard Daley 0 in 0

P:536-4551 / 294-4551 E:richdaley@northrock.bm
C v A C v B C v D C v E

97.61

D Jose Amaral 0 in 0

P:236-1600 / 278-1128 E:Joe.amaral@omsl.bm
D v A D v B D v C D v E

96.15

E v A E v B E v C E v D

 

Division 2 A B C D E Total Posn Played Last

A John Masters 2 in 1

P:338-1905 E:John.Masters@aig.com A v B A v C A v D A v E 95.65

B David Geraghty 1 in 3

P:717-0792 E:dgeraghty@fastmail.fm
B v A B v C B v D B v E

93.47

C Stelian Dragan 2 in 2

P:305-8412 / 279-8412 E:sdragan@athenelifere.bm
C v A C v B C v D C v E

91.30

D Sam Thomsen 3 in 1

P:704-5223 E:sam@thomsens.net D v A D v B D v C D v E
89.13

D v A D v B D v C D v E

 

Division 3 A B C D E Total Posn Played Last

A David Hayward 2 in 3

P:234-2081 / 305-2670 E:David.Hayward@axiscapital.com A v B A v C A v D A v E 84.78

B Ross Hillen 3 in 2

P:236-1341 E:Rshillen@gmail.com
B v A B v C B v D B v E

82.60

C Mackai Whitter 1 in 5

P:504-4685 E:cwhitter@iml.bm
C v A C v B C v D C v E

78.26

D Charlie Griffiths 3 in 3

P:276-0590 / 531-5001 E:cg@mercurycapital.bm
D v A D v B D v C D v E

73.91



PGTC Singles Ladder APRIL /  2019 Period ends Sunday    April 28th  

 

Division 4 A B C D E Total Posn Played Last

A Jim Parker 1 in 6

P:305-2645 E:Jim.Parker@axiscapital.com A v B A v C A v D A v E 69.56

B Antonio  Warner 2 in 5

P:595-1619 E:tnlares@hotmail.com
B v A B v C B v D B v E

67.39

C Elliott  Wilson 3 in 4

P:0 E:0
C v A C v B C v D C v E

65.21

D Richard Neame 4 in 3

P:236-8479 / 248-1521 E:capneamo@hotmail.com
D v A D v B D v C D v E

63.04

 

Division 5 A B C D E Total Posn Played Last

A Kallan Richardson 1 in 7

P:535-7932 / 595-7932 E:hrichardson2910@gmail.com B v A B v C B v D B v E 60.86

B Doug Frith 0 in 0

P:236-2515 / 325-1250 E:dougfrith@belco.bm
B v A B v C B v D B v E

60.00

C Tom Ray 2 in 6

P:278-2977 / 531-1242 E:tom.r@northrock.bm
C v A C v B C v D C v E

58.69

D Ian Turner 3 in 5

P:278-1743 E:igturner@gmail.com
D v A D v B D v C D v E

56.52

 

Division 6 A B C D E Total Posn Played Last

A Simon Benedek 1 in 8

P:705-9467 E:spbenedek@me.com A v B A v C A v D A v E 52.17

B Zelia Amaral 3 in 6

P:236-1600 / 704-1153 E:jzamaral@transact.bm
B v A B v C B v D B v E

47.82

C Henry Thomas 0 in 0

P:504-2252 E:HThomas101@gmail.com
C v A C v B C v D C v E

46.34

D Lorna Wright 4 in 5

P:0 E:prawnster1@hotmail.com
D v A D v B D v C D v E

45.65



PGTC Singles Ladder APRIL /  2019 Period ends Sunday    April 28th  

 

Division 7 A B C D E Total Posn Played Last

A Robin Bedford 1 in 9

P:0 E:rbedford@opusfundservices.com A v B A v C A v D 43.47

B Tim Peckett 2 in 8

P:505-9207 E:tim.peckett@archreinsurance.bm
B v A B v C B v D

41.30

C Michael Urdang 3 in 7

P:533-8095 E:Murdang@gmail.com
C v A C v B C v D

39.13

D Chris Bardgett 4 in 6

P:541-3053 / 707-2445c E:christopher.bardgett@bm.zurich.com
D v A D v B D v C

36.95

 

Division 8 A B C D E Total Posn Played Last

A Valda Peniston-Charles 1 in 10

P:799-6908 E:vcharles@logic.bm A v B A v C A v D 34.78

B Michael Kress 2 in 9

P:704-3134 E:michael.kress@siriusgroup.com
B v A B v C B v D

32.60

C Asia Leigh Hollis 3 in 8

P:333-4016 E:pianocathy3@gmail.com
C v A C v B C v D

30.43

D Peter Willitts 1 in 11

P:704-0611 E:Peter.willitts710@gmail.com
D v A D v B D v C

26.08

 

Division 9 A B C D E Total Posn Played Last

A Bianca Chartree 2 in 10

P:0 E:biancadoyon@yahoo.com A v B A v C A v D 23.91

B Mary  Ewles 3 in 9

P:238-3261 / 331-3274 E:mewles@transact.bm
B v A B v C B v D

21.73

C Sarah Fox 4 in 8

P:292-7384 / 747-7384 E:sarahfox@logic.bm
C v A C v B C v D

19.56

D John Walsh 1 in 12

P:335-3320 / 295-3320 E:jwalsh@fintra.bm
D v A D v B D v C

17.39



PGTC Singles Ladder APRIL /  2019 Period ends Sunday    April 28th  

Division 10 A B C D E Total Posn Played Last

A Jan Haylett 2 in 11

P:278-5703 E:Jan.Haylett@awac.com A v B A v C A v D A v E 15.21

B Inger Mesna 3 in 10

P:704-7879 E:Imesna.embla@gmail.com
B v A B v C B v D B v E

13.04

C Poppy Pereira 2 in 12

P:297-5867 / 705-5867 E:poppypereira@me.com
C v A C v B C v D C v E

8.69

D Midge Oliver 3 in 11

P:236-4736 E:roliver@logic.bm
D v A D v B D v C D v E

6.52

 

Division 11 A B C D E Total Posn Played Last

A John Rigold 4 in 10

P:0 E:jringoldii@gmail.com A v B A v C A v D A v E 4.34

B David Cordon 3 in 12

P:238-2610/505-7428 E:dcordon@northrock.bm
B v A B v C B v D B v E

2.17

C Helena Bickley 4 in 11

P:705-1351 / 278-0969 E:helenabickley@gmail.com
C v A C v B C v D C v E

0.00


